REPUBLIQUE DE VANUATU

JOURNAL OFFICIEL



REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

OFFICIAL GAZETTE

24 JUIN 2013

NO. 23

24 JUNE 2013

SONT PUBLIES LES TEXTES SUIVANTS

NOTIFICATION OF PUBLICATION

ORDER

VANUATU NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT [CAP 189]

INSTRUMENT OF APPOINTMENT –
 MEMBER OF THE VANUATU NATIONAL
 PROVIDENT FUND ORDER NO. 84 OF 2013

GOVERNMENT ACT [CAP 243]

 INSTRUMENT OF WITHDRAWAL AND ASSIGNMENT OF FUNCTION ORDER NO. 85 OF 2013



REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

VANUATU NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT [CAP 189]

VANUATU NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ORDER NO. 84 OF 2013

In exercise of the powers conferred on me by subparagraphs 3(1)(a)(ii) & (iii) of the Vanuatu National Provident Fund Act [CAP 189], I, the Honourable MAKI SIMELUM, Minister of Finance and Economic Management, make the following Order.

1 Appointment

ALBERT WILLIAM and MAKIN RITA VALIA are appointed as members of the Vanuatu National Provident Fund Board for a term not exceeding three years.

2 Commencement

This Order commences on the day on which it is made.

Made at Port Vila this /3 day of 2013.

Honourable MAKI SIMELUM

Minister of Finance and Economic Management



REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

GOVERNMENT ACT [CAP 243]

Instrument of Withdrawal and Assignment of Function Order No. 850f 2013

In exercise of the powers conferred on me by subsection 9(2) of the Government Act [CAP 243], I, the Honourable MOANA CARCASSES KALOSIL, Prime Minister make the following Order.

- 1 Withdrawal of function from the Ministry of Tourism and Commerce
 The function of being responsible for the Vanuatu Commodities Marketing Board
 is withdrawn from the Ministry of Tourism and Commerce.
- 2 Assignment of function to the Prime Minister's Office
 The function withdrawn from the Ministry of Tourism and Commerce under
 Clause 1 is assigned to the Prime Minister's Office.

3 Commencement

This Order commences on the day on which it is made.

Made at Port Vila this 24th day of June, 2013 MOUR OF THE MINISTRA THE Prime Minister 4th ARCASSES KALOSIL Prime Minister